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SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS 
DIVISION OF FINANCE 

Purchasing Department 
525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203 

Phone: 316 660-7255    Fax: 316 383-7055 
www.sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp 

                         
 
 

ADDENDUM 2 
RFP #21-0065 

MEDICAL SERVICES – SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
 
 

 
November 23, 2021 
 
The following is to ensure that proposers have complete information prior to submitting a proposal response. Here are 
clarifications regarding our request. 
 
Questions and/or statements of clarification are in bold font, and answers to specific questions are italicized. 
 

1. Listed below are links to supporting documentation.  

 Answer:  

Sedgwick Contract Renewal RFP https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60186/sedgwick-contract-renewal-rfp.pdf   

2020 Medical Contract Renewal https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60182/2020-medical-contract-renewal.pdf  

Conmed Amendment 2009 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60187/conmed-amendment-2009.pdf  

Conmed CCS Contract 2015 2017 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60188/conmed-ccs-contract-2015-2017.pdf  

Contract Amendment 2019 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60183/contract-amendment-2019.pdf  

Contract Amendment 2020 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60173/contract-amendment-2020.pdf  

Wellpath Contract Amendment 2021 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60172/wellpath-contract-amendment-2021.pdf  

Sedgwick County Policy https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60181/sedgwick-county-policy.pdf  

Sedgwick County Comp Adjustment 2017 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60185/sedgwick-county-comp-adjustment-
2017.pdf  

Sedgwick County Comp Adjustment 2018 https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60184/sedgwick-county-comp-adjustment-
2018.pdf  

2018 medical services https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60190/2018.pdf  

2019 medical services https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60191/2019.pdf  

2020 medical services https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60192/2020.pdf  
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Outpatient Report With Notes https://www.sedgwickcounty.org/media/60195/outpatient-report-with-notes.xlsx  

Inpatient Care Management Report https://www.sedgwickcounty.org/media/60196/inpatient-care-management-
report.xlsx  

Patient Medication Orders By Status https://www.sedgwickcounty.org/media/60197/patient-medication-orders-by-
status.xlsx  

ER Trips Report https://sedgwickcounty.org/media/60189/er-trips-report.pdf  

Note: 

Question 36 from Addendum #1 is Proprietary information.  

Submittals are due NO LATER THAN 1:45 pm, CST, Tuesday, December 14, 2021. Late proposals will not be 
accepted and will not be considered for award recommendation. 
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE PROPOSAL RESPONSE PAGE. 
 
 
 
 
Joseph Thomas, CPSM, C.P.M. 
Purchasing Director 
 
 
 
JT/lj 
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